Board of Supervisors, Madison County, Mississippi 
Authorized Representative

Butler Snow

March 3, 2025

Board of Supervisors
Madison County, Mississippi
Canton, Mississippi

Re: Madison County, Mississippi General Obligation Taxable Bonds in the aggregate 
principal amount of not to exceed Ninety-Two Million Dollars ($92,000,000)

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen:

The purpose of this engagement letter is to set forth certain matters concerning the services 
we will perform as bond counsel to Madison County, Mississippi (the "County") in connection 
with the issuance of certain debt of the County, which may be (and are expected to be) issued in